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DeYeIopmeI1t aDd CooperatIon (Sbri GoriDda M_III: (al and (bl. No, Sir. The matter is under the con·
slderatiOn of the two Government. and the details of the . scheme. are prOJ>OOed to be discussed and fina·
Used.

D.T.V. Fleet

2535. Shri Ba&'ri:
8hr1 Yubpaj SlnJh:
Shri Ram Sewu Yaelal':
Shrbaatl IIIaJmooDa SaltaB:

Will the Minister of Trauport, Al'l·
aUoII, ShiPPlila' and Toarlsm be pIous·
.. d to state:

(a) the number of buses propoaed
~ be added to the Delhi Tranaport Undertaking fleet of buse. to ntlieve transport difficulties in Delhi duriBJ t~ year 1966·87 ; and

(b) the funds earmarked fol' the plJl'POR and the time by which th. tran.port problem will ba solved ~

The MInIster 01 TraIIsport, Al'la-
&toll, 8hIpp1ac aDd Toarlsm (Sbrt
SaDJlva 1tedcIy): (.) 110 buses.

(b) &. 91.00 lakh.. Eft'orts are
being made by the Delhi Transport Undertakin, to meet the trBlUport requirements as far as po .. ible.

CRUea! Aerodrome

2536. 8l1ri Barr;:
Shri Y .... pal SIIICh:
Sbri Bam 8ewalt Yada .. :
Sbrl Mohammed Koy,,:

WIJI the Minister of Trauport, A .. I-
atl .... BhipPiDJ &lid TourIIom 11e pleased to ~fer to the reply given to Un·
.tarred Question No. 162 on the 26th July, 1986 rerarding Aerodrome at Calicut and state:

(0) whether the plans and estimates for the construction of CaJicut Aerodrome h8".."e since ~n finaliled; ar.d

(b) if so, the broad outlines ther~
or!

'!'be MiIIIster of 'I'raIIaport, . A'ria-
tion, ~ UId ToarIIml (SIIri
SaaJlva Reddy): (a) No. Sir.

(b) The details are still being worked out.

CbaI......... Food CorporatiOll of lIIdIa

2537. Shri Yashpal Slqb: Will UU'
Minister Of Food, At'r\OUltlll'e. Com·
mllllity Developmellt and Coopera. tloD be pleased to state:

(a) the number of times the offic ..
o·t Chairman of the Food Corporation of India has changed hands; and

(b) the reasons for such quick chan-
,[!es?

The MiDIster of State In the MIDIstry of Food, Acricu1tare, Commaalty Developmellt IIDd COOperatIon (9brI GovfDda MeDOD): (a) and (b). The>
IIrst Chairman of the Food Corporation of India relinquished charge on 4-1·1966 atter completing his term.
The pre.ent incumbent is the second Chairman of the Corporation.

AIrI01IItwaJ Grad1IateB
2538. Shri Shree Narayall 0..: Will the Minister ot Food. Acricaltve, Commaalty Development aDd VGop..
oration be pleased to state:

(a) whether in the context of Inde·
tlnite strike ~sorted to by about 1,201 students of the th~ Airlcu1turat Colle,es in Bihar. the problem that 15 likely to face all Acrlcultural ara-
duate. in the country in next few years has been considered by ~e
Government;

(b) whether any """essment ha. been made to lind out as to what percentage of agricultural craduat ... have been absorbed by the State Acr\eul-
lural Scrvice.. Research L"borotorie" and privatf" farms; and

(c) if the repJies to parts (a) and
(b) above he in affirmative, the ""suJt. thareot?

The Deputy MInIster In the MIDIstry 01 Food, AIrlCllltllft. Commaalty Development and COoperaUon (Shri

